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R6 CONTRACTING EAST 
 

Ochoco, 3160 NE Third St, Prineville, OR 97754     Fax 541.416.6661 

Cynthia Armour Contract Specialist  541.416.6662  carmour@fs.fed.us 
 

Umatilla, 72510 Coyote Rd, Pendleton, OR 97801    Fax 541.278.1763 

Breanne Parker Purchasing Agent   541.278.3944  brparker@fs.fed.us  

 

Deschutes, 63095 Deschutes Market Rd, Bend, OR 97701    Fax 541.383.5544 

Tracy McGrady Area Co-Lead   541.383.5550  tlmcgrady@fs.fed.us  
Maria Gonzalez Contract Specialist  541.383.5547  mgonzalez@fs.fed.us 
Kevin Toombs  Contract Specialist  541.383.5552  ktoombs@fs.fed.us 
Matthew Stephens Procurement Technician 541.383.5433  mwstephens@fs.fed.us 

 

Malheur, 431 Patterson Bridge Rd, John Day, OR 97845   Fax 541.575.3158 

Sarah Ackerman Area Co-Lead    541.575.3155  sarahackerman@fs.fed.us 
RaShauna Workman Purchasing Agent  541.575.3131  rworkman@fs.fed.us 
 

Wallowa-Whitman, 1550 Dewey Ave, Baker City, OR 97814   Fax 541.523.6393 

Sue Domina  Contract Specialist  541.523.1263  sdomina@fs.fed.us 
Bryce Kamerdula Contract Specialist  541.523.1209  bhkamerdula@fs.fed.us 
Annie Stanbro  Contract Specialist  541.523.1252  astanbro@fs.fed.us 
        541.969.3554 C 
Lorrie Hill  Procurement Technician 541.523.1233  ldhill@fs.fed.us 
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